disease, or exposure to contagious diseases under circumstances in which the health of other employees 
or the public would be endangered by attendance on duty. Medical leave with pay may be utilized to keep 
medical, optical or dental appointments.  It may also be utilized for a maximum of one hundred twenty 
five (125) hours per  calendar year for illness of or injury to, a member of the immediate family as 
defined in this Section. Medical leave shall be debited in half hour units. 

For purposes of medical leave, “immediate family member” shall mean a child, spouse, parents, mother-

[...]

All current employees will receive new bunker gear as is necessary to rotate out as determined by 
the Chief. 

The City shall establish a quartermaster system where employees may order approved station uniform 
wear. Each employee after their first year will be credited five hundred twenty five dollars ($525) annual 
credit to be used for the purchase of the uniform item purchases as needed. The City shall deposit credit 
the clothing allowance on the first full paycheck pay period in October.  Orders must be placed by 
August 15th of each year to allow for invoice processing and year-end budgeting.